
STRANG 
Funeral Chapel & Crematorium, Ltd. 

410 East Belvidere Road, Grayslake, Illinois  60030    Phone:  847-223-8122 
 

CREMATION SERVICE PLAN * 
(* Refer to the General Price List for itemized prices) 

These prices are effective as of June 1, 2022, but may be subject to change without notice. 
 

 

CREMATION SERVICE PLANS ARE AVAILABLE TO ALL WHO PURCHASE A CASKET OR ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER, AND CREMATION URN FROM STRANG FUNERAL CHAPEL & 
CREMATORIUM.  EACH SERVICE PLAN PRICE REPRESENTS A DISCOUNT ON THE ITEMIZED STATEMENT OF FUNERAL GOODS AND SERVICES SELECTED FROM OUR 
GENERAL PRICE LIST.  THERE ARE NO CREDITS FOR DELETIONS.  MERCHANDISE AND CASH ADVANCE ITEMS ARE AN ADDITIONAL EXPENSE.  ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR 
AUTOMOTIVE AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES NOT INCLUDED IN EACH CREMATION SERVICE PLAN, BUT SELECTED FROM THE GENERAL PRICE LIST WILL BE ADDED. 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Cremation Service Plan “A” – Two-Day Visitation and Funeral on the Third Day 
 

Includes: Basic Services of the Funeral Director; (Local) Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home; Embalming; Other Preparation of 
Remains; Hair Stylist; Utility Vehicle; Use of Facilities and Staff For Viewing or Visitation (for four hours), plus one-hour prior to the 
funeral service; and Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Ceremony, or Funeral Director and Staff for Directing Funeral Service at Other 
Facility, witnessing of cremation, and cremation charge.  (This charge does not include merchandise, commercial shipping fees (if any), cash 

advance items, permits, or taxes.) 
 

Total Itemized Price – $6695.00 Service Plan Price – $5800.00 Save – $  895.00 
 

Cremation Service Plan “B” – One-Day Visitation and Funeral the Next Day 
 

Includes: Basic Services of the Funeral Director; (Local) Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home; Embalming; Other Preparation of 
Remains; Hair Stylist; Utility Vehicle; Use of Facilities and Staff For Viewing or Visitation (for four hours), plus one-hour prior to the 
funeral service; and Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Ceremony, or Funeral Director and Staff for Directing Funeral Service at Other 
Facility, witnessing of cremation, and cremation charge.  (This charge does not include merchandise, commercial shipping fees (if any); cash 

advance items, permits, or taxes.) 
 

Total Itemized Price – $6045.00 Service Plan Price – $5000.00 Save – $  1045.00 
 

Cremation Service Plan “C” – One Hour of Visitation and the Funeral Service Same Day 
 

Includes: Basic Services of the Funeral Director; (Local) Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home; Embalming; Other Preparation of 
Remains; Hair Stylist; Utility Vehicle; Use of Facilities and Staff For Viewing or Visitation one-hour prior to the funeral service; and Use 
of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Ceremony, or Funeral Director and Staff for Directing Funeral Service at Other Facility, witnessing of 
cremation and cremation charge. (This charge does not include merchandise, commercial shipping fees (if any), cash advance items, permits or 

taxes.) 
 

Total Itemized Price – $5395.00 Service Plan Price – $4500.00 Save – $  895.00 
 

Cremation Service Plan “D” – One Hour Reception Followed By Memorial Service 
 

Includes: Basic Services of the Funeral Director; (Local) Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home; Use of Facilities and Staff For a 
reception (for one hour); Utility Vehicle; Funeral Director and Staff for Directing a Memorial Service, Non-Embalming Disinfection, 
witnessing of cremation, one-day refrigeration and cremation charge. (This charge does not include merchandise, commercial shipping fees (if 

any), cash advance items, permit, or taxes. 
 

Total Itemized Price – $4450.00 Service Plan Price – $3600.00 Save – $  850.00 
 

Cremation Service Plan “E” – Direct Cremation – No Viewing, Ceremonies, or Rites 
 

Includes: Basic Services of the Funeral Director; (Local) Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home; Non-Embalming Disinfection, 
Refrigeration; Utility Vehicle, witnessing of cremation, and the Crematory Charge. This charge does include viewing (private).  It does not 

include rites or ceremonies prior to the cremation, additional merchandise, commercial shipping fees (if any), cash advance items, permits, or taxes   
 

Total Itemized Price – $3200.00 Service Plan Price – $2500.00 Save – $  700.00 

 


